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2024 BIPOC BUSINESS FORUM – RESOURCE FAIR 

“Grow with Government Contracting” 

Organization Contact Info 

APEX Accelerator – Kitsap County (Government 
Contracting Technical Assistance) 
Kitsapeda.org/APEX 

James Davis davis@kitsapeda.org 
Terry Homburg homburg@kitsapeda.org 
Mary Jo Juarez juarez@kitsapeda.org 

APEX Accelerator – Thurston County 
thurstonedc.com 

Trena Payton, PMP, APEX Accelerator Advisor 

tpayton@thurstonedc.com 

Bremerton Housing Authority 
Bremertonhousing.org 

Karisha Stanley, DEI Specialist 
kstanley@bremertonhousing.org 

City of Bremerton 
www.bremertonwa.gov 

Melinda Monroe, MBA, Contracts Administrator 
melinda.monroe@ci.bremerton.wa.us 
Mike Riley, Director of Financial Services 
mike.riley@ci.bremerton.wa.us 

Fiscal Finesse 
fiscalfinesse.net 

Jenefeness Franke, MBA 
hello@FiscalFinesse.net 

Greater Kitsap Chamber 
greaterkitsapchamber.com 

David Emmons, President/CEO 
david@greaterkitsapchamber.com 
Irene Moyer, VP, Membership & Strategic 
Communications 
irene@greaterkitsapchamber.com 

Kitsap Economic Development Alliance 
kitsapeda.org 

Joe Morrison, Executive Director 
morrison@kitsapeda.org 

James Davis, Economic Development Manager 
davis@kitsapeda.org  

Theresa Mangrum, Communications & Event Manager 
mangrum@kitsapeda.org  

Kitsap Community Resources/BE$T (Business 
Education Support Training)   
www.kcr.org/business-education 

Jon King, Business Education and Support Manager 
jking@kcr.org  

Kitsap Credit Union 
kitsapcu.org 

Megan Murphy, Director of Business Services 

mmurphy@kitsapcu.org 

Kitsap Small Business Development Center 
(SBDC) 

Joyce Oswald, M.Ed., Center Director/Certified Business 
Advisor joyce.oswald@wwu.edu 
Melissa Tanno, MBA, Associate Business Advisor 
Melissa.tanno@wwu.edu 

Municipal Research and Services Center 
(MRSC) mrsc.org 

Theresa Gonzales, Rosters Coordinator 
tgonzales@mrsc.org 
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NAACP Bremerton Unit 1134 
www.naacpbremerton.org 

Robert Harris, President, Bremerton 
president@naacpbremerton.org 

Naval Facilities (NAVFAC) 
pacific.navfac.navy.mil/Facilities-Engineering-
Commands/NAVFAC-Northwest/ 

Dave Sweet, P.E., Director, SIOP Department – PSNS, 
david.j.sweet.civ@us.navy.mil 
James Niles, james.m.niles4.civ@us.navy.mil 

Naval Underwater Command (NUWC) 
www.navsea.navy.mil/Home/Warfare-
Centers/NUWC-Keyport/ 

David Walz, Deputy for Small Business Programs 
NUWC Division, Keyport  
david.e.walz.civ@us.navy.mil 

Office of Minority and Women’s Business 
Enterprises 
omwbe.wa.gov 

Tennille Johnson, Director of Business Diversity and 
Inclusion  JohnTen@omwbe.wa.gov 
Curtis Bennett, Assistant Director of Business 
Development  curtisbe@omwbe.wa.gov 

Olympic College, Workforce and Economic 
Development Department 
www.olympic.edu 

Lauren G. Pitt, M.B.A. Director of Workforce Grants 
lpitt@olympic.edu 

Wendy Fox, MS Interim Dean - Workforce and Economic 
Development, wfox@olympic.edu 
Rebekah Wilkins, Transitions Coordinator – Workforce, 
rwilkins@olympic.edu 

Puget Sound Energy 
www.pse.com 

Maria Dozeman, Outreach Manager, Kitsap County & 
Vashon Island Maria.Dozeman@pse.com  
Zach Kaija, Outreach Manager zachary.kaija@pse.com 

Puget Sound Naval Shipyard/Intermediate 
Maintenance Facility 
www.navsea.navy.mil/Home/Shipyards/PSNS-
IMF/ 

Juliet Roske, Deputy Director for Small Business 
Programs 
NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center Puget Sound 
juliet.r.roske.civ@us.navy.mil 

US Small Business Administration 
www.sba.gov/district/seattle 

Janie Sacco, Outreach & Marketing Specialist 
janie.sacco@sba.gov   

Washington State  
Department of Revenue 
dor.wa.gov 

Jessica Smith, Taxpayer Education and Outreach 
jessicasm@dor.wa.gov 
Quinn Dickason, Education Coordinator 
quinnd@dor.wa.gov 

Washington State  
Department of Enterprise Services 
des.wa.gov 

Anastassia Hunte Gardner, Research & Outreach 
Program Specialist, Procurement, Inclusion and Equity 
(PIE) program, anastassia.huntegardner@des.wa.gov 

Western Washington University  
on the Peninsulas 
peninsulas.wwu.edu 

Clay Blackwood, Student Recruitment Specialist 
blackww@wwu.edu 
Daisey Boughton, Program Coordinator 
johannd@wwu.edu 
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